XD heavy duty free-standing enclosures with
external disconnect enclosure installed
single-door enclosures
two-door enclosures
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XD2818 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P25** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XD2818G 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P25GALV** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XD3418 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XD3418G 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P31GALV** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XD4018 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-72XD4018G 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P37GALV** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XD4018 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XD4018G 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XD4018 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XD4018G 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P37GALV** 78.00 33.75
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XD5418 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P52** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XD5418G 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P52GALV** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XD6618 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD6618G 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P64GALV** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD7818 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XD7818G 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P76GALV** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XD7818 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XD7818G 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76GALV** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XD7818 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XD7818G 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76GALV** 78.00 72.00
Application
Designed to house the main power supply in
external enclosure on the right side of main
enclosure, keeping the live side of the power

FOUR-door enclosures
FIVE-door enclosures
SIX-door enclosures
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XD3EQ18 72.00 99.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD3EQ18G 72.00 99.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P31GALV** 60.00 27.75
SCE-64P64GALV** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD3EW18 72.00 117.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XD3EW18G 72.00 117.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-64P76GALV** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XD3EW18 84.00 117.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XD3EW18G 84.00 117.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76GALV** 72.00 72.00
Enclosure Product Code A2
Enclosure Product Code A2
Enclosure Product Code A2
Enclosure Product Code A2
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(D)
Industry
Standard
Catalog  No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XD4EW18 84.00 157.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76**(2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XD4EW18G 84.00 157.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76GALV**(2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XD4EW18 90.00 157.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76**(2) 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XD4EW18G 90.00 157.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76GALV**(2) 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(D)
Industry
Standard
Catalog  No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XD5EW18 84.00 196.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76**(2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XD5EW18G 84.00 196.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76GALV**(2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XD5EW18 90.00 196.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76**(2) 78.00 72.00
SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XD5EW18G 90.00 196.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76GALV**(2) 78.00 72.00
SCE-82P37GALV** 78.00 33.75
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(D)
Industry
Standard
Catalog  No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XD6EW18 84.00 235.00 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76**(3) 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XD6EW18G 84.00 235.00 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76GALV**(3) 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XD6EW18 90.00 235.00 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76**(3) 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XD6EW18G 90.00 235.00 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76GALV**(3) 78.00 72.00
www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
175